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Caroline Neris Ferreira Sarat INISA

Daniel Eugenio Montezzo CPTL

Eduardo Benedetti Parisotto FACFAN

Eliane Guaraldo FAENG
Johannes Gerson Janzen FAENG

Lais Alves de Souza Bonilha INISA

Luciana Contrera DIIEST/PROAES
Marcelo Alessandro Rigotti CPTL

Mariuza Aparecida Camillo Guimaraes FAED

Otassio Gomes Barca
Stella Sanches de Oliveira Silva

SEFIS/DINFRA/PROADI
FAED

Thayna Carvalho da Silva COAC/CPAN

Daniele Correia INQUI

Elida de Paula Moraes Corveloni CPTL

Herman Kepler Rodrigues SECOMP/DICONT/PROADI
lone da Silva Cunha Nogueira CPTL

Leticia Dayara de Almeida Motta
Marcelo Carretoni Lescano
Nayara de Souza Arca

SEPAG/DIPAG/PROGEP
FAED
DIDEP/PROGEP

Patricia Vieira Del Re FACFAN
Rosa de Barros Ferreira de Almeida CPAN
Silvana Duarte CPAN
Andreliza Cristina de Souza COAC/CPAN
Cintia Lima Crescencio CPTL

Gracy Kely Nonato Ruiz
Jose Luis Estigarribia Ferreira
Karina Marcia Ribeiro de Souza Nascimento

DIGAC/PROGRAD
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
FAMEZ

Mariana Isa Poci Palumbo FAMEZ
Nivalci Barbosa de Oliveira INQUI
Tamires Sousa Araujo CPTL
Camila Soares Cunha FAMEZ
Caroline Carvalho da Costa Lima Landim COAC/CPAN
Justiniano Barbosa Vavas FAMED
Marco Aurelio Machado de Oliveira CPAN

Marcos Roberto Oliveira Albres
Nelson Rufino de Albuquerque
Paula Loureiro Paulo

SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
INBIO
FAENG
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Rogerio Rodrigues Faria
Andersem Martins de Oliveira
Edison Valerio Verbisck

Erick Pusch Wilke

Ericson Agneli dos Reis

Guido Marks

Raquel Aparecida Sales da Cruz
Adherbal de Carvalho Neto

Hana Karina Salles Rubinsztejn
Liliana Moretto

Magalli Costa Barbosa Lima e Silva
Osilda Domingues de Oliveira Fernandez
Valeria Quadros dos Reis

Wilson Jose Goncalves

Adriana da Silva Ramos de Oliveira
Agnaldo Gomes Proenca

Carlos Antonio Martins de Menezes
Cesar Klayson Soares dos Santos
Cibelle Renata Caimar Olarte
Emanoel Marcos Lima

Geraldo Alves Damasceno Junior
Lenir Lourenco Lisboa

Michelle Sousa Mussato

Walmir Silva Garcez

Adriana de Moura

Daniel Silva Mattos

Gislaine Recaldes de Abreu

Ines Rodrigues Bongiovani

Joao da Silva Lima

Marta Souza Fernandes

Renan Marcel Mugica de Mello
Ricardo Jose Senna

Roosiley dos Santos Souza

Sergio de Moraes Bonilha Filho
Adalberto Vieira Corazza

Antonio Lucas Brito Lustosa
Eduardo Rafael Fregatto
Humberto Moreno Tacca

Jorge Alberto Dorneles Goncalves
Juliana Pedroso Bauab Geraldo
Leonardo de Oliveira Dresch
Maria Tereza Braga Vasconcellos
Rodrigo Cesar Sakamoto

Rosiane Borges de Carvalho Lemos
Alvaro Jose dos Santos Gomes

CPAQ
SEFIN/DIFC/PROPLAN
FAALC

ESAN

COAC/FAALC
FAMED

INBIO

SERED/DIGAB
FACOM
SEGEF/DICE/PROECE
COAD/FACFAN
SEAA/DIPOS/PROPP
FACOM

FAENG

CPAQ

COAC/CPAN

FAENG

CPPP

ESAN

ESAN

INBIO
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
COAC/CPTL

INQUI

CPCX

COAD/FACH

INISA

COAD/INISA
SEGEF/DICE/PROECE
CPAN
SEMAN/DINFRA/PROADI
ESAN (Governo do Estado - MS)
CPAN

FAALC

CPTL

COFE/FAMEZ
FAMED
DIPEQ/PROPP

INFI

INISA

CPAN

CPTL
SEDS/DISOFT/AGETIC
FACOM

FAALC
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Andre Rodrigo Brites de Assuncao
Cibele Lima Arevalo Matos

Kely Cristina Neves dos Santos
Andrea Flores

Bianca de Freitas Caruso

Gabriel Cavalcante Roman
Juliano Setsuo Violin Kanamota
Miriam Amaral Irala

Nayara Sibelli Fante Cassemiro
Paulo Antonio Terrabuio Andreussi
Silvia Mendonca Ferreira Menoni
Josiane Rosa Araujo Brito

Marcia Cristina Goncalves Freitas

Mayanne Goncalves do Nascimento Parreira

Paulo de Tarso Guerrero Muller
Rainilson Lopes Bandeira
Rodrigo Pereira de Almeida
Antonia Margarida Pinheiro Lima
Antonia Vilma Lopes

Antonio Carlos do Nascimento Osorio
Deise Cristina Dal Ongaro

Jean Paulo de Sa Ajala

Marcos Antonio da Silva Pereira
Monica Mussolini Larroque
Roberto Della Rosa Mendez
Samuel de Sousa Silva

Antonio Carlos Tamarozzi

Laura Helena Sant Anna da Silva
Noemia Fernandes da Silva
Rafael Cogo

Ana Carolina Faustino

Ana Carolina Wanderley Xavier
Caroline Ribeiro de Oliveira
Claudio Zarate Max

Debora Cristina de Moraes R. de Souza
Larissa Ormeneze de Freitas
Lilian Ferreira Berti

Luiz Carlos de Jesus Rivarola
Marcelo Luiz Brandao Vilela
Regina Baruki Fonseca

Samya Neyla Borges Brito Conche
Ana Cristina de Moraes Lopes
Daniel Clementino Herculano
Emerson Figueiredo Leite
Giovanna Espindola Melgarejo

AUD/COUN

FACOM

DICT/PROPP

FADIR
SEMID/AGECOM
SEAE/DIAES/PROAES
CPAR

PROJUR/RTR

CPTL

FAMEZ

CPTL
SEAC/DITC/NHU
GAB/PROECE
SEIPC/DIPER/PROGRAD
FAMED
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
AGETIC/RTR

FAENG

COAD/FAENG

FAED
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
SEPRO/DIPLAN/PROPLAN
COAC/FAALC

CPTL

CPTL

CPAQ

CPTL

FACH
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
COAC/FADIR

CPNV

FAMED
DIAS/PROGEP
DINFRA/PROADI
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPTL

INMA
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
FAMED

CPAN
SESEM/DIDEP/PROGEP
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
SEARI/AGINOVA
CPAQ

GAB/PROGEP
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11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
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13
13
13
13
13
13
13
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15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16



Kleber Watanabe Cunha Martins
Mayara Dias de Souza

Rosemere da Silva Trajano Gama
Alexandre Cougo de Cougo

Ana Cristina de Meira Cristaldo
Daniel Fernando Figueiredo Spengler
Deborah Yoshie Arima

Eugenia Portela de Siqueira Marques
Sandra Regina Chahuan Tobji Hernandes
Thiago Rangel Rodrigues

Caricielli Maisa Longo

Cassia Monteiro da Silva Burigato Costa
Diego Jose Santana Silva

Evelyn Fuzeta Alves Rubert

Francisco dos Santos Junior

Joao Americo Domingos

Jonathan de Andrade Silva

Jorge de Souza Pinto

Marco Antonio Medeiros

Olivio Zorge Neto

Roberto Barreto de Melo Junior
Rosangela Silva Rigo

Shirley Vilhalva

Wellington Shinzato Hokama
Adriano Alex Carvalho Ramos

Ana Claudia Rocha Geronimo
Andrea de Siqueira Campos Lindenberg
Carlos Alberto do Nascimento Ramos
Debora Lopes Michelan Costa
Francielle Garcia Vargas

Giovanni Pais Pellizzer

Julio Cesar Soares

Lisiane Barcellos Calheiro

Marc Arpad Boncz

Marcelo Bichat Pinto de Arruda
Marcelo Ribeiro Silva

Marly Fonseca Nunes

Mauricio da Silva Figueiredo

Rosana Couto Pottumati

Waneide Ferreira dos Santos Assis
Bianca lzabelle Pereira do Amaral
Cleia Renata Teixeira de Souza
Elizangela dos Anjos Silva

Maria Jose Alencar Vilela

Maria Luiza da Silva Correa

CORREG/RTR

FAENG

DIAS/PROGEP

CPAN

INBIO

CPCS
SEICT/DIPEQ/PROPP
FAED

DTC/NHU

INFI

CPTL

DIAVI/RTR

INBIO
SEDAC/DIGAC/PROGRAD
INQUI

FAMED

FACOM

CPAN
SEPROS/DIGAC/PROGRAD
SECOMP/DICONT/PROADI
SEAC/DITC/NHU
DTC/NHU

FAED

GAB/PROECE

INFI
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
FAMED (EBSERH)
COAC/FAMEZ
SECAP/DIDEP/PROGEP
CPTL

FAENG
SEMOV/DISERV/PROADI
INFI

FAENG

FAODO

ESAN

ESAN
SECLI/DINTEC/AGETIC
COAD/CPTL
SESS/DITC/NHU
SECOMP/DICONT/PROADI
CPNV

INBIO

CPTL

COAC/CPAN

16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20



Maria Rosangela Sigrist

Mariana Alvina dos Santos

Nathan Aratani

Samyra Cordeiro Franco

Carlos Roberto Vieira

Dailton Zilioti Valverde

Eva Maria de Araujo

Fabricio Tetsuya Parreira Ono
Marco Aurelio Bulhoes Pereira
Nara Rejane Santos Pereira

Rosely dos Santos Madruga

Salete Korbes Andrade

David Victor Emmanuel Tauro

Lara Echeverria Cabreira

Paulo Arakaki Junior

Renann Benites Gamon Lima Rebello
Renata da Silva Medeiros Pereira
Telma Romilda Duarte Vaz

Vanilda Alves da Silva

Vivina Dias Sol Queiroz

Agripino Aparecido da Silva Franco
Jhonatan Melo da Silva Selles

Joao Marcelino Negrini Neto

Julie Massayo Maeda Oda

Rafael Souza Lima Ferreira
Alexsandro Carmona da Silva
Cleverson Rodrigues da Silva
Cristiane Yuriko Kawasoko Shiguemoto
Edihanne Gamarra Arguelho
Eduardo Contar

Jane Aparecida da Silva Rocha
Jane Dirce Alves Sandim Eleuterio
Joao Batista Estigarribia

Juliana Wolf Pereira

Marcio Andrei de Oliveira Santos
Luiz Carlos Takita

Paulo Ricardo Martins Nunez
Viviane Amaral Alvares

Andressa Paes Justino Camassano
Carmen Regina Coldebella
Edewilson Gomes de Moraes

Luiz Jose Goncalves

Maria Auxiliadora Sales Moreno
Neisa Santos Carvalho Alves Pissurno
Rosani do Carmo de Oliveira Arruda

INBIO

CPTL

COAC/INISA
COAD/FAENG

FACOM
DIAES/PROAES
SEAU/DIAD/DRA/NHU
CPTL

DTC/NHU

FAODO

FACH
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
FACH
SEPPI/DIPEQ/PROPP
SECULT/DICE/PROECE

SEMAN/DINFRA/PROADI

SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPNV

CPPP

FACH
SEAA/DITC/NHU
SEPAT/DISERV/PROADI
COAD/FAMEZ

CPTL

COAD/FAALC
SEAAF/DIIEST/PROAES
FACH

COAD/FACFAN

CPAQ

SEDINF/DINFRA/PROADI

COAC/FAENG

FACOM
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPCX

AGETIC/RTR (EBSERH)
FAMED

FAED (Governo do Estado - MS)

COCL/FAODO
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
FAODO
SEAS/DIAS/PROGEP
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
FAMED

INBIO

20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
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26
26
26
26
26
26
26



Severine de Almeida Evangelista
Amanda Paola Alves Caldo
Josenildo Cruz do Nascimento
Oseias Freitas de Oliveira Junior
Paulo Fioravante Giareta

Pedrosa Ferreira da Silva Cabreira
Priscila Gomes de Araujo

Rafael Pazeto Alvarenga

Thiago Bertolino de Almeida
Alcina Gomes de Freitas

Antonio Sergio Eduardo

Caroline Paula Cellini

Dori Edson Lopes

Eliza Cristina Dias Notarangeli
Joao Vitor Batista Ferreira

Marilia Santos Sousa

Paulo Irineu Koltermann

Tania Regina Caparroz

Vanessa Cristina L. Casotti Ferreira da Palma
Daniel Cuellar da Silva Filho
Eduardo Aparecido Botelho da Silva
Elaine de Oliveira Araujo

Erivaldo Elias Junior

Odair Pimentel Martins

Pedro Henrique Cox

Valter Aragao do Nascimento
Aline Pedroso Lorenz

Anderson Abreu de Jesus

Lucas Alexandre de Moura Bocato
Ricardo Antonio Amaral de Lemos
Simone de Franca Gregorio
Yasmin Gomes Casagranda

SEAA/DITC/NHU
AGINOVA/RTR
COAD/FACFAN
FAED

CPTL
SEAC/DITC/NHU
SEDOC/AGECOM
CPAR
COHV/FAMEZ
SEFB/DITC/NHU
CPNA

CPAN
COAC/CPTL
AGETIC/RTR
INFI
SEAP/DIPAG/PROGEP
FAENG
COAD/CPTL
CPTL
COAD/CPAN
COAD/CPAQ
SEFB/DITC/NHU
FAMED

INBIO

FAENG

FAMED

INBIO
COAC/CPCS
SEAAC/CPTL
FAMEZ

FAED

CPNV

26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30



